(xxxi) The Tenderer shall engage drivers who have required knowledge and idea of 
road & streets of Kolkata City and its neighboring areas. 

(xxxii) Driver shall report their duty at the Liaison Department, whenever required. 

(xxxiii) The agency so empaneled must deposit a sum of Rs. 25,000.00 (Rs. Twenty 
Five Thousand Only) as Security Deposit with the Bank in the account number 
………………………………….. for due fulfillment and performance of the contract. The 
Security Deposit shall be held in the Special Term Deposit with State Bank of India in 
the joint names of the Bank and the agency which will earn “Zero” rate of interest, and